

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7954-7955/2008

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB KHANDI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.M. Abbasi, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have been served. Await their appearance. Counsel appearing for the State of Jammu & Kashmir propose to file Vakalatnama for the State and seeks further time to file Counter Affidavit. Four weeks time is granted. Await service of notice on Respondent Nos. 6 to 12.

Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file affidavit together with proof of publication.

List the matter on 15.4.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar