

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7954-7955/2008

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB KHANDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.
(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. M.M. Abbasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all Respondents.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Advocate proposed to appear for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 but he has not filed Vakalatnama so far despite being granted sufficient adjournments. There is no appearance for the other respondents as well.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rule.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar