

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7954-7955/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2007 in LPA No.
90/2007 & LPA No. 100/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR)

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB KHANDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.
WITH SLP(C) NO. 26384 of 2010
[SHAKEEL AHMAD V. STATE OF J&K & ORS.]
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
 Mr. Syed Ahmad Saud, Adv.
 Mr. Abbas, Adv.
 Mr. Shuaib Uddin, Adv.

 Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

 Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
 Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List after ten weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER