

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26384/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in LPA No.84/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

SHAKEEL AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. S.N.Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv  
Mr. Sunil Fernadese, Adv.  
MS. Aastha Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners. However, learned  
counsel for the petitioner is granted last opportunity for  
taking steps to serve notice on respondent nos. 3, 7 to 9  
within a period two weeks failing which the matter shall be  
treated as dismissed against respondent nos. 3,7 to 9.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master