

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26384/2010

SHAKEEL AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nitin Sangra, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that he has to seek instructions from his client for taking steps against respondent Nos. 7,8 and 9. However, there is specific order dated 12.1.2012 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers that none appears for the petitioner, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted last opportunity for taking steps to serve notice on respondent Nos. 3 and 7 to 9 within a period of two weeks failing which matter shall be treated as dismissed against respondent Nos. 3 and 7 to 9; therefore nothing remains.

-2-

Item No.6

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Registry has to explain in writing that when there is specific order as quoted above by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, why the matter has been listed before this Court

today.

(S . G . SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj