

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26384/2010

SHAKEEL AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashish Kr Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Nitin appearing on behalf of Mr Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner states that they have already disclosed respondent Nos. 4 to 9 as proforma respondents in the petition itself and they do not want any judicial order against such respondents. Therefore, though respondent Nos. 4,5 and 6 are served, petitioner does not want to confirm service upon respondent Nos. 7,8 and 9 being proforma respondents and since they do not want any judicial order against such respondents, in view of such

-2-

Item No.4

statement by the ld. Advocate, notices upon respondent Nos. 7,8 and 9 is waived at the risk of the petitioner.

No request for filing counter affidavit by remaining respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

After passing such order, Mr Shashank Kumar Lal appearing on behalf of Mr Sunil Fernandes, Standing counsel for the State of J & K is requesting for time to file counter affidavit.

He may do so before 12.9.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj