

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7954-7955/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2007 in LPA No.90/2007,LPA No.100/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&amp;KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB KHANDI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU &amp; KASHMIR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26384 of 2010

(With prayer for interi relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.A. Jan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
Mr. Shuaib-uddin,Adv.  
Mr. Mohd.Parvez Dabas,Adv.Mr. Nitin Sangra,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.  
Ms. Renu Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv.Mr. G.M. Kawoosa,Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.  
Dr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.26384 OF 2010 seeks leave to delete the names of respondents 6 to 9 from the array of parties. Therefore, the names of respondents 6 to 9 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. He cannot seek any relief on the documents filed by the respondents 6 to 9.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.26384 of 2010. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C)Nos.7954-7955 of 2008. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

| (O.P. SHARMA)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|